
1 

 

Amendment 1 to Council Bill No. 25-2019 

 

BY:  Chairperson at the request     Legislative Day No. 7 

 of the County Executive     Date: May 29, 2019 

 

Amendment No. 1 

 

 (This amendment corrects certain amounts for Bridge Projects, General County Projects, 

Road Construction Projects, Roadside and Sidewalk Projects; Traffic Improvement Projects, 

Sewer Projects and total  reauthorizations and amounts to be borrowed, and corrects a 

mathematical error of $11.) 

 

In the title, strike “$122,028,804” and substitute “$122,028,815”. 1 

 2 

On page 1, in line 7, strike “$122,028,804” and substitute “$122,028,815”. 3 

 4 

On page 1, in line 14, strike “$30,047,804” and substitute “$29,897,815”.   5 

 6 

On page 1, in line 23, strike “$122,028,804” and substitute “$122,028,815”. 7 

 8 

On page 4, in line 11, strike “$122,028,804” and substitute “$122,028,815”. 9 

 10 

On the page of Appendix A for Bridge Projects, in the row titled “Bridge Project Total”, under 11 

the column for “Amount to be Borrowed (New Authorizations)”, strike “$3,635,475” and 12 

substitute “$2,846,000”.   13 

 14 

On the first page of Appendix A for General County Projects, in the row for Capital Project 15 

C0285, US1 Corridor Rev, strike “750,000” and substitute “600,000”.  16 

 17 

On the first page of Appendix A for General County Projects, after the row for Capital Project 18 

C0285, US1 Corridor Rev, insert:  19 

C 0287 

FY2002 COMMUNITY 

RENEWAL/ENHANCEMENTS - 150,000 

  

A project to design and implement a series of 

pedestrian improvements, streetscape enhancements 

and repair or enhancement of public green spaces.   

 20 

In Appendix A, on the second page of the General County Projects, in the row titled “General 21 



2 

 

County Projects -Reauthorizations/New Authorizations”: 22 

• Under the column for “Amount to be Borrowed (Reauthorizations)”, strike “$12,286,257” 23 

and substitute “$12,136,257” 24 

• Under the column for “Amount to be Borrowed (New Authorizations)”, strike “$33,488,000” 25 

and substitute “$33,635,000”.  26 

 27 

In Appendix A, on the second page of the Road Construction Projects, in the row titled “Road 28 

Construction Projects -Reauthorizations/New Authorizations”, under the column for “Amount to 29 

be Borrowed (Reauthorizations)”, strike “$1,334,757” and substitute “$1,334,768”. 30 

 31 

In Appendix A, on the second page of the Road Construction Projects, in the row titled “Road 32 

Construction Projects Total”, under the column for “Amount to be Borrowed (New 33 

Authorizations)”, strike “$3,938,757” and substitute “$3,938,768”.  34 

 35 

In Appendix A, on the page for Roadside and Sidewalk Projects:  36 

• In the row titled “K5066 Bicycle Plan Projects, strike “1,780,000” and substitute 37 

“$1,580,000” 38 

• In the row titled “Road and Sidewalk Projects –Reauthorizations/New Authorizations” in 39 

under the column for “Amount to be Borrowed (New Authorizations)”, strike “$3,240,000” 40 

and substitute “$3,040,000” 41 

• In the row titled “Roadside and Sidewalk Projects Total”, strike “$3,800,374” and substitute 42 

“3,600,374”.  43 

 44 

In Appendix A, on the page for Traffic Improvement Projects: 45 

• In the row for capital project T7102, Street Sign Program, strike “44,418” and substitute 46 

“44,419” 47 

• In the row for capital project T7107, Downtown Columbia Patuxent Branch Trail Extension, 48 

strike “100,000” and substitute “300,000” 49 

• In the row for “Traffic Improvement Projects – Reauthorizations/New Authorizations”, in the 50 

column for “Amount to be Borrowed (New Authorizations), insert “$1,100,000” 51 

• In the row for “Traffic Improvement Projects Total”, strike “$2,497,419” and substitute 52 

“$2,697,419”.  53 

 54 

In Appendix A, on the page for Sewer Projects: 55 



3 

 

• In the row for “Sewer Projects – Reauthorizations/New Authorizations Sewer Projects 56 

Total”, in the Column for “Amount to be Borrowed (New Authorizations), insert 57 

“1,112,000”.  58 

• In the row for “Total Reauthorizations/New Authorizations”, strike “30,047,804” and 59 

substitute “$29,897,815” and strike “$91,981,000” and substitute “$92,131,000”.  60 

• In the row for “Total Amount to be Borrowed”, strike “$122,028,804” and substitute 61 

“$122,028,815”.  62 


